for Flood alert in force now River Kym and tributaries

Flooding is possible - be prepared

This message has been issued due to the persistent, heavy rainfall currently affecting the area. This means that the Riseley Brook is reacting to the rain and is expected to continue rising over the next few hours. The forecast is for no further rain overnight and into tomorrow. Locations most at risk are Riseley Brook. The Environment Agency are monitoring river levels. Take care near the areas of concern and monitor your local weather conditions. For a more detailed weather forecast for your area please see the Met Office www.metoffice.gov.uk.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page